#### 508941131 12/26/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI719505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Interchange Laboratories, Inc.	04/17/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Individual Name:	Robert J. Plotke	
Street Address:	6665 Whitewood Street	
City:	Simi Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93063	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15993348

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9498520004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498520000 Email: pair@kppb.com **Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP** 

Address Line 1: 3780 Kilroy Airport Way

**Address Line 2:** Suite 320

Address Line 4: Long Beach, CALIFORNIA 90806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-05139
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emmu Zhou
SIGNATURE:	Emmu Zhou
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2024

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=05139assignment#page1.tiff source=05139assignment#page2.tiff source=05139assignment#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069684 FRAME: 0474 508941131

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies)     Interchange Laboratories, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Robert J. Plotke  Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 4/17/2024  Assignment Merger	Street Address: 6665 Whitewood Street				
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: Simi Valley  State: CA  Country: US Zip: 93063				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  15/993,348  Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: KPPB LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				
Internal Address: Suite 320  Street Address: 3780 Kilroy Airport Way	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Long Beach	8. Payment Information				
State: CA Zip: 90806					
Phone Number: 949.852.0000	Denosit Appount Number				
Docket Number: <u>I5-05139</u>	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address:_pair@kppb.com	Authorized UserName				
9. Signature: /John W. Peck/	12/26/2024				
John W. Peck  Name of Person Signing	Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

PATENT REEL: 069684 FRAME: 0475

## Provisions for the Transfer of ILI Stock

This is an agreement between Robert Plotke and Interchange Laboratories Inc., (ILI) hereafter referred to as "the parties". This agreement stipulates the conditions under which a transfer of ILI stock ownership from Robert Plotke to ILI are to take place.

- 1. Robert Plotke will transfer all ownership of his shares back to Interchange Laboratories Inc. (ILI), a California S-Corporation, and resign from the board and COO position.
- 2. ILI will rescind the assignment of all patent and patent pending intellectual property for the plasma-based technology back to the inventors, Theodore Klouzal and Robert Plotke.
- 3. All equipment, materials, and products that are presently in Robert Plotke's or Theodore Klouzal's possession will remain as such.
- 4. Róbert Plotke will provide ILI with copies of the most up-to-date solid-state and plasma-based software.
- 5. ILI will provide the most up-to-date electronic schematics PCB layouts, and parts lists for the plasma-based MMIP hardware.
- 6. Robert Plotke will pay for all current and future patent and patent pending expenses related to the plasma technology, (see item 9 below) and for any additional patentable improvements he makes in the solid-state MMIP technology.
- 7. Robert Plotke will withdraw from the Wells Fargo Bank ILI checking and savings accounts and leave the current combined sum of \$3,992.52 in both accounts.
- 8. Robert Plotke will contact vendors agreed upon by the parties to stop the selected automated payments from ILI's Wells Fargo Bank checking account.
- 9. In return for Robert Plotke agreeing to items 6, 7, and 8, Theodore Klouzal will sign over all of his patent rights for the plasma technologies developed at ILI to Robert Plotke.
- 10. ILI will be responsible for all additional ILI expenses owed and debts incurred after the fulfillment of items 6, 7, and 8 and after the stock transfer agreement is signed by both parties.

PATENT REEL: 069684 FRAME: 0476

- 11. ILI is responsible for all liability claims after the agreement is signed by both parties.
- 12. ILI holds Robert Plotke harmless for any liability claimed or incurred after the signing of this agreement by both parties.
- 10. Robert Plotke is free to use, improve upon, and further develop ILI intellectual, art, property, and technology presently known or legally entitled to under this agreement.

Theodore Klouzal, ILI CEO		Robert Plotke	
The las Mining	4-17-24	, Nobest for Plathe	4-17-24
Signature	Date	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 069684 FRAME: 0477

**RECORDED: 12/26/2024**